
 בס"ד

Midreshet B’erot Bat Ayin 
Holistic Torah for Women on the Land  

Calendar for 5784-85 (2024-2025) Events and Dates Subject to Change  

Elul Program Return to the Land of Your Soul  Tuesday, Sep 3 – Thurs, Oct 15 30 Av  - 17 Tishrei  

Rosh Chodesh Elul  My Beloved and I   Tuesday, Sep 3  30 Av 

Rosh HaShana Retreat  Rebirthing Thurs October 2 - Fri, October 4 29 Elul - 2 Tishrei 

Tzom Gedalya Fast day, Partial Program Sunday, October 6 4 Tishrei 

Ma’arat HaMachpela Visit the Cave of the Patriarchs Wednesday, October 9 7 Tishrei  

Yom Kippur Program Retreat Reflect and Release Friday - Shabbat, Oct 11 - 12 9 - 10 Tishrei 

Sukkot Celebration Retreat Ingathering Festival Tuesday - Thurs, Oct 15 - 17 13 - 15 Tishrei 

Break No program Friday - Shabbat, Oct 18 - 26 16 - 25 Tishrei 

Farm-to-Table Gardening Week With Students & Volunteers Sunday PM - Thurs, Oct 27 - 31 25 - 29 Tishrei 

Fall Program In the Path of Our Matriarchs Sunday, Nov 3 - Thursday, Dec 26 2 Cheshvan - 25 Kislev 

Kever Rachel  Visiting Rachel Imeinu’s Tomb Monday, November 11 10 Cheshvan 

Shabbat in Hevron Shabbat Chayei Sarah Friday - Shabbat, Nov 22 - 23 14 - 15 Cheshvan 

R”C Kislev Shabbaton Retreat Dare to Dream  Fri Nov 29  - Sunday, December 1 28 - 30 Cheshvan 

Chanukah Party Latkes, Games, and Dancing Wednesday night, December 25 Or l’25 Kislev 

Chanukah Yom Iyun  Kindling My Inner Light Thursday, December 26 25 Kislev  

Break No Program Friday, Dec 27 - Shabbat, Jan 4 26 Kislev - 5 Tevet  

Winter Program Return to Your Roots Sun, January 5 - Shabbat Feb 15 5 Tevet - 29 Shevat 

Rosh Chodesh  Shevat Retreat  Grow & Let Grow  Thursday, January 30   1 Shevat 

Tu B’Shevat Shabbaton Retreat Fruit for Thought Thursday - Shabbat, Feb 13-15 15 - 17 Shevat 

Break No Program Sun, Feb 16 - Shabbat, Feb 22 18 - 24 Shevat 

Pre-Purim/Pesach Program  Prepare for Redemption Sun, Feb 23 - Thursday, April 3 25 Shevat - 5 Nissan   

Ta’anit Esther Fast Day, Partial Program Thursday, March 13  13 Adar 

Purim Shabbaton Retreat Laugh Out Loud Thurs - Shabbat, March 13 - 15  13 - 15 Adar  

Rosh Chodesh Nissan Retreat The Buds of Redemption Sunday, March 30 1 Nissan 

Intensive Pesach Cleaning Preparing Campus for Pesach Tues, April 1 - Wed, April 2  3 - 4 Nissan 

Post-Pesach Cleaning Treat When Campus is Pesach Clean Thursday, April 3 5 Nissan 

Break No Program Friday, April 4 - Sunday, April 20 6 - 22 Nissan 

Farm-to-Table Gardening Week With Students & Volunteers Monday - Friday, April 21 - 25 23 - 27 Nissan 

Spring Program Sprouting Forth Redemption Sunday, April 27 - Mon June 2  29 Nissan - 6 Sivan 

Rosh Chodesh Iyar Retreat Spiritual Detox Tuesday, April 29 1 Iyar 

Yom HaZikaron Speaker/ Community Program Wednesday, April 30 2 Iyar 

Yom HaAtzma’ut Nature Hike & BBQ Singalong Thursday, May 1 3 Iyar 

Erev Lag B’Omer In-Shabbat Inner Dimensions  Thurs Nite – Shabbat, May 15 -17 18 - 19 Iyar 

Shavuot Retreat  From Sinai to Bat Ayin Sunday - Monday, June 1 - 2 5 - 6 Sivan 

Break No Program Tuesday – Monday, June 3 - 9  7 - 13 Sivan 

Summer Program Women, Art & Emunah Tuesday, June 10 - Sunday, Aug 3 14 Sivan - 9 Av 

Rosh Chodesh Tamuz Retreat Gaining Perspective Thursday, June 26 30 Sivan 

17th of Tammuz Fast day, Partial Program Sunday, July 13 17 Tammuz 

R”C Av Shabbat Retreat  Tuning Inward Friday - Shabbat, July 25-26 29 Tamuz - 1 Av 

Fast of Tisha b’Av Retreat Building Your Inner Temple Motzei Shab - Sun, August 2 - 3 8 - 9 Av 

Break  No Program Mon - Sunday, August 4 - 24 10 - 30 Av 

Elul 5785/86 Program  Facing Your Higher Self  Sunday, August 24 - Thurs Oct 2 30 Av - 10 Tishrei 
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